
A6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 21,1982

Hay
Markets
Leinbach’s Hay

Shippensburg,Pa.
Tuesday, August 17

Report suppliedby auction
16loads.
Alfalfa 90.00-105.00; Mixed 77.00-

100.00; Timothy 72.00; Clover
85.00; Orchardgrass 62.50; Straw
49.00-64.00; Com 88.00.

Kiester’s Hay
Mlddleburg,*Pa.
Tuesday, Aug. 17

Report supplied by auction
15 loads.
Timothy 77.50-80.00; Mixed 62.00-

91.00; Alfalfa 92.50-125.00; Straw
41.00; Com 82.00.

Regional Hay
Monday,Aug. 16

Report supplied by PDA
(All hay No. 2 and better, prices

paid by the dealers at the farm and
per ton.)

Hay and straw slow, steady to
weak.

Alfalfa 75.00-105.00,; Mixed hay
60.00- Timothy hay 60.00-
80.00; Straw 35.00-45.00; Mulch
25.00-

Good’s Hay
Leola, Pa.

'

Wednesday, Aug. 18
Report supplied by auction

Mixed 74.00 - 121.00; Alfalfa
105.00 - 151.00; Straw 52.00 - 75.00;
Com 77.00 - 90.00; two Timothy
96.00 & 117.00; Clover 92.00 -107.00;
fourOats 1.60,1.95,2.25,2.40bu.

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata, Pa.

Friday,Aug. 13
Report supplied by PDA

32 loads hay and 28 loads,straw.
Alfalfa 101.00-113.00, couple 80,

120 and 125; Mixedhay 75.00-102,00,
few 139.00, few 50.00; Timothy hay,
couple 98.00 and 100.00; Clover, one
load at 89.00; Mulch, one load at
59.00; Straw; 46.00-76.00; Ear Cora,
35 loads 71.00-92.00; Rye, 50 bushel
$4.80 per bushe. Oats 790 bushel,
$1.70-$2.36 per bushel.

New Holland Sales
Stables

NewHolland
Monday,Aug. 16

Report supplied by auction
119 loads; market slow on hay

and straw, ear com 5.00 lower.
Alfalfa Choice 2nd & 3rd cutting

119.00-130.00, few up to 136.00, few
with moisture 72.00 - 90.00; Mixed
Choice Alfalfa & Grass 110.00 -

130.00, Clover & Timothy 90.00 -

115.00, Grass Mixed 60.00 - 90.Q0;
Timothy few Choice 90.00 - 119.00,
mostly 70.00 - 90.00; Clover 78.00 -

95.00; one Stubble Hay 76.00; Com
76.00 - 80.00, top load 91.00; Oats
1.95 - 2.80 bu,; Straw mostly oat
50.00 - 60.00, few wheat up to 80.00,
couple wet45.00.

Pa. Grain
Monday,Aug. 16

Report supplied by PDA
Compared with last Monday’s

market for Southeastern, Central
and South Central Pa.: Cora weak
to 15 cents lower. .Wheat weak to 6
cents lower. Barley steady to 3
cents lower. Oats steady to 6 cents
lower. Ear Com mostly $3 to $4
lower.
Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (All prices per bushel, ex-
ceptEar Cora perton. )

Southeastern Pa.
Corn No. 2-y range 2.50-2.75, few

reported 2.90, average 2.64, New
Crop 2.20-2.25; Wheat No. 2 range
2.95-3.20, few reported, 3.50,
average 3.16; Barley No. 3 range
1.80-1.95, average 1.86; Oats No. 2
range 1.50-1.75, few reported 2.10,
average 1.67; Soybeans No. 1
range 5.52-5.75, average 5.66, New
Crop 5.26, Ear Com. range 71.00-
84.00, down to 68.00, average 74.43.

Central Pa.
Com No. 2-yrange 2.40-2.70, few

reported 2.95, average 2.60; Wheat
No. 2range 2.85-3.20, average 2.97;
Barley No. 3 range 1.75-2.00,
average 1.84; Oats No. 2 range
1.40-1.60, average 1.50; Ear Com
range 70.00-75.00, down to 60.00,
average70.36.

South CentralPa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.60-2.70,

average 2.65; Wheat No. 2 range
2.90-3.15, average 3.02; Barley No.
3 range 1.80-1.90, average 1.85;
Oats No. 2range 1.70-1.80, average
1.74; Ear Com range 70.00-75.00,
average 72.54.

Southeastern Central &
SouthCentral Summary

Com No. 2-y range 2.40-2.75,
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Livestock market and auction news
average 2.65; Wheat No. 2 range
mostly 2.85-3.20, average 3.07;Barley No. 3 range 1.75-1.95,
average 1.85; Oats No. 2 range
1.50-1.80, average 1.61; Ear Com
70.00-84.00, average 72.67.

Western Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.30-2.65, few

reported 2.85, average 2.58; Wheat
No. 2 range 2.80-2.95, average 2.87;
Barley No. 3 range 1.65-1.95,
average 1.80; Oats No. 2 range
1.40-1.75, average 1.58; Ear Com
range 70.00-72.00, average 71.00.

Eight-Four Livestock
Eight-Four, PA
Monday,Aug. 16

Report Suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 383 Comparedwith last

Monday’s market, slaughter cows
were weak to 50 cents lower. Few
Choice slaughter steers 62.0064.75,
Good 54.00-61.00, Standard 48.50
54.00, Utility 42.50-48.00. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 61:00
64.00, few Good 53.00-56.00, Stan-
dard 46.00-52.00, Utility 44.0047.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 42.0046.00, Commercial 4-5
37.0041.50, Cutters 37.5042.00,
Canner & Low Cutter 30.00-38.00,
Shells down to 24.00. Yield Grade
#1 slaugher bulls 10001900 lbs.

51.0057.00, Yield Grade #2 1000
1500 lbs. 45.00-50.00. Few Medium
Frame #1 feeder steers 55.00-60.00.
Medium Frame HI feeder heifers
47.00-53.00, few Medium Frame H2
600700 lbs. 42.0046.00.

CALVES 291 Choice vealers
71.0076.00 with a few at84.00, Good
62.0082.00, Standard &Good 90120
lbs. 43.0058.00, 6085 lbs. 32.00
43.00, Utility 80120 lbs. 28.0040.00.
Farm calves holstein bulls 90120
lbs. 62.0090.00, holstein heifers 80
120 lbs. 50.0070.00. Slaughter
calves grading Good & Choice 240
350 lbs. 49.00-59.00.

HOGS 155 - Barrows and gilts
12.50 to $3.00 higher. US #1 200250
lbs. barrows & gilts 65.50-66.60, No.
1- 205-240 lbs. 64.0065.60, few No.
2- 260300 lbs. 57.0059.00. Sows
$3.00 to $4.00 higher. US No. 1-3400
650 lbs. sows. 59.0062.00, No. 2-3
400600 lbs. 55.0059.00. Boars 44.00
48.75.

FEEDER PIGS 0 No Sales on
offer.

SHEEP 161 Spring lambs mostly
steady. Choice Spring Lambs 78-96
lbs. 55.0059.75, Good 7080 lbs.
45.0048.00, Utility 6070 lbs. 39.00
45.00. Slaughter Sheep 15.0020.50.

GOATS 614.0047.00 per head.

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, August 16

Report supplied by auction
Total No. of Head 478. Hay

market 45 to 55 per ton. Market
about steady with last week.

Holstein Hfr. Calves 60.00-67.50;
veal Calves 58.00-78.50; Vealer

-Bull Calves 60.0071.00; Slaughter
Calves 48.0055.00; Grasses &

Feeders 32.00-58.00; Lambs 45.00
59.00; Sheep 15.0022.00; Hcgs, 200
250 lbs. 62.0066.50; Sows 46.00
53.00; Boars 42.0046.50; Pigs 21.00
38.50; Heifers 38.50-43.50; Steers
43.00-56.50; Steers, feeder 36.00
56.50; Bulls 46.0050.50; Cows,
utility 41.00-44.50; Cows, fat 39.00
44.00; Cows, medium 34.0036.00;
Cows, poor or small 28.0033.00;
Goats 9.0047.00.

Cattle market real active. Calf
market steady.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, Inc.
12Miles East ofLancaster

onRoute 23,NewHolland, Penna.
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1:30P.M.
We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime

From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning
StateGraded Until 12Noon.

All pigs inspected by StateApproved
Veterinarian.

State tags available at our office for you to tag
pigs athome to save 25 cents tagging charge.

Tags delivered if you call 717-354-4341
our office in advance.

Calf Sale ToBe Held
Every Thursday At 3:30P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-397-5538 717-393-4464

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence in A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb


